of financial position on January 1, 2010, the Company’s transition date.

The Company followed the provisions of IFRS 1, First-Time Adoption of International Financial Reporting
Standards in preparing its opening IFRS balance sheet. Certain of the Company’s IFRS accounting policies
used for this opening balance sheet differed from its Canadian GAAP policies applied at the same date. The
resulting adjustments arose from events and transactions before the date of transition to IFRS. Therefore as
required by IFRS1, those adjustments were recognized directly through retained earnings (or another category
of equity where appropriate) as of January 1, 2010 in accordance with the general rules of IFRS1 which is to
apply IFRS retrospectively. This note explains the principal adjustments made in restating its Canadian GAAP
statements.

23

ENTERPRISE OILFIELD GROUP, INC.

Notes to Consolidated Unaudited Interim Financial Statements

For the three months ended March 31, 2011 and 2010

13. Transition to IFRS continued:

Reconciliation of statement of financial position from Canadian GAAP to IFRS

At the date of IFRS transition – January 1, 2010:

Canadian
GAAP

Effect of
transition to

IFRS IFRS

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 1,667,547 $ - $ 1,667,547
Trade and other receivables 4,011,810 - 4,011,810
Inventories 706,155 - 706,155
Deposits and prepaid expenses 357,442 - 357,442

Total current assets 6,742,954 - 6,742,954

Property, plant and equipment (note 13 (a)) 10,493,416 628,096 11,121,512
Intangible assets 1,054,875 - 1,054,875
Marketable securities 32,000 - 32,000
Deferred tax assets (note 13 (h)) 2,256,700 (157,000) 2,099,700

Total non-current assets 13,836,991 471,096 14,308,087

Total assets $ 20,579,945 $ 471,096 $ 21,051,041

Liabilities
Trade and other payables $ 2,277,882 $ - $ 2,277,882
Current portion of long term loans and borrowings 5,569,331 - 5,569,331

Total current liabilities 7,847,213 - 7,847,213

Long term loans and borrowings 116,440 - 116,440

Total non-current liabilities 116,440 - 116,440

Total liabilities 7,963,653 - 7,963,653

Equity
Share capital 24,945,961 - 24,945,961
Warrants 78,009 - 78,009
Contributed surplus 1,364,017 - 1,364,017
Deficit (13,771,695) (471,096) (13,300,599)

Total equity 12,616,292 (471,096) 13,087,388

Total equity and liabilities $ 20,579,945 $ (471,096) $ 21,051,041

24

ENTERPRISE OILFIELD GROUP, INC.

Notes to Consolidated Unaudited Interim Financial Statements

For the three months ended March 31, 2011 and 2010

13. Transition to IFRS continued:

Reconciliation of statement of financial position from Canadian GAAP to IFRS

At the end of the reporting quarter under Canadian GAAP – March  31, 2010:

Canadian
GAAP

Effect of
transition to

IFRS IFRS

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 499,520 $ - $ 499,520
Trade and other receivables 5,118,621 - 5,118,621
Inventories 747,316 - 747,316
Deposits and prepaid expenses 316,365 - 316,365

Total current assets 6,681,822 - 6,681,822

Property, plant and equipment (note 13 (a)) 10,141,429 624,854 10,766,283
Intangible assets 1,018,500 - 1,018,500
Marketable securities 32,000 - 32,000
Deferred tax assets (note 13 (h)) 2,464,700 (157,000) 2,307,700

Total non-current assets 13,656,629 467,854 14,124,483

Total assets $ 20,338,451 $ 467,854 $ 20,806,305

Liabilities
Trade and other payables $ 2,225,051 $ - $ 2,225,051
Loans payable 300,000 - 300,000
Current portion of long term loans and borrowings 5,616,595 - 5,616,595

Total current liabilities 8,141,646 - 8,141,646

Long term loans and borrowings 128,063 - 128,063

Total non-current liabilities 128,063 - 128,063

Total liabilities 8,269,709 - 8,269,709

Equity
Share capital 24,945,961 - 24,945,961
Warrants 78,009 - 78,009
Contributed surplus 1,364,017 - 1,364,017
Deficit (14,319,245) (467,854) (13,851,391)

Total equity 12,068,742 (467,854) 12,536,596

Total equity and liabilities $ 20,338,451 $ (467,854) $ 20,806,305

25

ENTERPRISE OILFIELD GROUP, INC.

Notes to Consolidated Unaudited Interim Financial Statements

For the three months ended March 31, 2011 and 2010

13. Transition to IFRS continued:

Reconciliation of statement of financial position from Canadian GAAP to IFRS

At the end of the last reporting year under Canadian GAAP – December  31, 2010:

Canadian
GAAP

Effect of
transition to

IFRS IFRS

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 392,032 $ - $ 392,032
Trade and other receivables 2,729,006 - 2,729,006
Unbilled revenue 196,320 - 196,320
Inventories 714,846 - 714,846
Deposits and prepaid expenses 216,030 - 216,030

Total current assets 4,248,234 - 4,248,234

Property, plant and equipment (note 13 (a)) 8,843,743 687,677 9,531,420
Intangible assets 909,375 - 909,375
Marketable securities 40,000 - 40,000

Total non-current assets 9,793,118 687,677 10,480,795

Total assets $ 14,041,352 $ 687,677 $ 14,729,029

Liabilities
Trade and other payables $ 1,265,155 $ - $ 1,265,155
Term loan facility 3,599,023 - 3,599,023
Loans payable 1,048,482 - 1,048,482
Current portion of long term loans and borrowings 229,596 - 229,596

Total current liabilities 6,142,256 - 6,142,256

Long term loans and borrowings 828,655 - 828,655

Total non-current liabilities 828,655 - 828,655

Total liabilities 6,970,911 - 6,970,911

Equity
Share capital 24,945,961 - 24,945,961
Warrants 47,796 - 47,796
Contributed surplus (notes 13 (b) and (g)) 1,637,866 16,788 1,621,078
Deficit (19,569,182) (704,465) (18,864,717)
Accumulated other comprehensive income 8,000 - 8,000

Total equity 7,070,441 (687,677) 7,758,118

Total equity and liabilities $ 14,041,352 $ (687,677) $ 14,729,029

26

ENTERPRISE OILFIELD GROUP, INC.

Notes to Consolidated Unaudited Interim Financial Statements

For the three months ended March 31, 2011 and 2010

13. Transition to IFRS continued:

Reconciliation of statement of comprehensive income (loss) from Canadian GAAP to IFRS

Reconciliation of consolidated income statement for the three months ended March 31, 2010:

Canadian
GAAP

Effect of
transition to

IFRS IFRS

Revenue $ 5,269,777 $ - $ 5,269,777

Direct expenses (4,824,595) - 4,824,595
General and administrative expenses (712,517) - (712,517)
Depreciation and amortization (note 13 (e)) (419,182) 1,825 (417,357)
Gain (loss) on sale of property, plant and

equipment  (note 13 (a)) 4,558 (5,067) (509)
Other expense (1,859) - (1,859)

(683,818) (3,242) (687,060)

Finance expenses (71,732) - (71,732)

Loss before income tax (755,550) (3,242) (758,792)

Income tax recovery

Deferred (208,000) - (208,000)

Loss for the period (547,550) (3,242) (550,792)

Comprehensive income for the period - - -

Loss and comprehensive loss for the
period $ (547,550) $ (3,242) $ (550,792)

27

ENTERPRISE OILFIELD GROUP, INC.

Notes to Consolidated Unaudited Interim Financial Statements

For the three months ended March 31, 2011 and 2010

13. Transition to IFRS continued:

Reconciliation of statement of comprehensive income (loss) from Canadian GAAP to IFRS

Reconciliation of consolidated income statement for the year ended December 31, 2010:

Canadian
GAAP

Effect of
transition to

IFRS IFRS

Revenue $15,623,488 $ - $15,623,488

Direct expenses (13,833,129) - 1,593,581
General and administrative expenses (note 13(g)) (3,284,730) 16,788 (3,267,942)
Depreciation and amortization (note 13 (e)) (1,647,335) 76,996 (1,570,339)
Loss on sale of property, plant and

equipment (note 13 (a)) (171,029) (17,415) (188,444)
Other income 24,012 - 24,012

(3,288,723) 76,369 (3,212,354)

Finance expenses (252,064) - (252,064)

Loss before income tax (3,540,787) 76,369 (3,464,418)

Income tax expense

Deferred (note 13 (h)) 2,256,700 (157,000) 2,099,700

Loss for the year (5,797,487) 233,369 (5,564,118)

Other comprehensive income (loss):

Unrealized gain on marketable securities 8,000 - 8,000

Comprehensive income for the year 8,000 - 8,000

Loss and comprehensive loss for the
year $ (5,789,487) $ 233,369 $ (5,556,118)

28

ENTERPRISE OILFIELD GROUP, INC.

Notes to Consolidated Unaudited Interim Financial Statements

For the three months ended March 31, 2011 and 2010

13. Transition to IFRS continued:

IFRS 1 First-Time Adoption of International Financial Reporting Standards allows first-time adopters certain
exemptions from the retrospective application of certain IFRSs effective for December 2011 year-ends.  The
Company has applied the following exemptions:

(a) IFRS 1 election for deemed cost

The Company has elected to apply IFRS 1 Deemed Cost exemption to land, buildings, and light automotive
equipment as at January 1, 2010. In accordance with IFRS 1, at the date of transition, the Company has